CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB ® CLUB CANIN CANADIEN ™

5397 EGLINTON AVENUE WEST, SUITE 101, ETOBICOKE, ON M9C 5K6 | TEL/TEL (416) 675-5511 | 1(855) 364-7252 www.cke.ca

The following is the current list of persons that have had their privileges with the CKC revoked, including the
right to utilize the registration services of the Club. Any dogs sold by someone on this list are not eligible for
registration with the CKC. In addition, any litters bred by dogs owned/co-owned by someone on this list are
not eligible for registration with the CKC.

Please note that this list commences March 14, 2022. Therefore, please contact the CKC directly as persons
who have been disciplined before the commencement of this list will not appear.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Regulatory Division of The Canadian Kennel Club at
(416) 675-5511.

Full Name Discipline Status Start Date End Date
Isabelle Charette Deprived 2024-08-20

David Dufresne Deprived 2024-08-20

Nihan Hall Deprived 2024-05-14

Johanne L¢garé Deprived 2024-05-14

Ginette [ussier Deprived 2024-05-14

Wanda Sinkovits Deprived 2024-05-14

Heather Storie Deprived 2024-05-14

Anick Turcotte Deprived 2024-05-14

Adele Sand Deprived 2023-07-21

Jennifer Sprung Deprived 2023-08-28

Heidi Stepanik Deprived 2023-08-28

Jacinda Martin Deprived 2023-05-09 2026-05-09
Kristy JOberg Deprived 2023-05-09

Danielle Pedwell Deprived 2023-05-09

Jo Anne Ybaben Deprived 2023-05-09 2026-05-09
Darlene Brown Deprived 2022-09-22

Sophia Cowie Deprived 2022-09-22

Chantale Hudon Deprived 2022-09-22

Michel Servent Deprived 2022-09-22

Maegan Strom Deprived 2022-09-22 2032-09-22
Cozette Balesdent Deprived 2023-02-11

Terry Sicurella Deprived 2023-02-11

Cameron D Brown Deprived 2023-01-06

Jan Zerebeski Deprived 2023-01-06

Hannah J Blacquier Deprived 2023-07-21

Yahsif Monter Deprived 2023-07-21

Stephanie Cloutier Deprived 2023-10-11

Catherine Leblanc Deprived 2023-04-12

Alicia McKallister Deprived 2023-02-11

Omar Khater Deprived 2023-02-11

Alejandro Rojas Deprived 2023-12-15

Isabelle Hughes Deprived 2023-12-15



Olga Tcherkachina
Jon-Colin Adkin
Dwayne Comeau
Kirstie Davidson
Carly Medley
Michelle Huley
Chris Medley
Caroline ABrowne
Katherine Leocadio
Trish McCabe
Donald McCarron
Anna Zivkovic
Dana Berson
Linda Kuypers
Emoke Braun
Sabrina [abrie
BettyRacine

Alex Betts

Jessica Betts
Terrance Grant
Venessa Costa
Marilou Pelletier
Sylvie Houle

Lee KPoka

Travis Walton
Lucie Leclerc
Marco Bergeron
Michel Bourget
Tara Olsson
Marie-Eve Chiasson
Emma Farlinger
Thomas Power
Michael Paris

Kyle Sprung

Vicky Paquin-Simoneau
Donna LaHaise
Kathleen [ang
Gregory Sutcliffe
Maureen Davis

Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Deprived
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended

2023-12-15
2023-08-28
2023-08-28
2023-08-28
2023-08-28
2023-02-24
2023-08-28
2024-05-28
2024-05-28
2024-05-28
2024-05-28
2024-05-28
2024-06-14
2024-06-14
2024-05-14
2024-07-18
2024-07-18
2024-08-20
2024-08-20
2024-11-13
2024-02-21
2024-02-21
2024-02-21
2024-02-21
2024-02-21
2024-02-21
2024-02-21
2024-02-21
2024-02-21
2024-08-20
2024-08-20
2024-05-14
2023-07-21
2023-08-28
2022-09-22
2023-10-28
2023-08-28
2024-05-28
2024-07-18



