5397 EGLINTON AVENUE WEST, SUITE 101, ETOBICOKE, ON M9C 5K6 | TEL/TÉL (416) 675-5511 | 1 (855) 364-7252 | www.ckc.ca

The following is the current list of persons that have had their privileges with the CKC revoked, including the right to utilize the registration services of the Club. Any dogs sold by someone on this list are not eligible for registration with the CKC. In addition, any litters bred by dogs owned/co-owned by someone on this list are not eligible for registration with the CKC.

Please note that this list commences March 14, 2022. Therefore, please contact the CKC directly as persons who have been disciplined before the commencement of this list will not appear.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Regulatory Division of The Canadian Kennel Club at (416) 675-5511.

Full Name	Discipline Status	Start Date	End Date
Isabelle Charette	Deprived	2024-08-20	
David Dufresne	Deprived	2024-08-20	
Nihan Hall	Deprived	2024-05-14	
Johanne Légaré	Deprived	2024-05-14	
Ginette Lussier	Deprived	2024-05-14	
Wanda Sinkovits	Deprived	2024-05-14	
Heather Storie	Deprived	2024-05-14	
Anick Turcotte	Deprived	2024-05-14	
Adele Sand	Deprived	2023-07-21	
Jennifer Sprung	Deprived	2023-08-28	
Heidi Stepanik	Deprived	2023-08-28	
Jacinda Martin	Deprived	2023-05-09	2026-05-09
Kristy J Oberg	Deprived	2023-05-09	
Danielle Pedwell	Deprived	2023-05-09	
Jo Anne Ybaben	Deprived	2023-05-09	2026-05-09
Darlene Brown	Deprived	2022-09-22	
Sophia Cowie	Deprived	2022-09-22	
Chantale Hudon	Deprived	2022-09-22	
Michel Servent	Deprived	2022-09-22	
Maegan Strom	Deprived	2022-09-22	2032-09-22
Cozette Balesdent	Deprived	2023-02-11	
Terry Sicurella	Deprived	2023-02-11	
Cameron DBrown	Deprived	2023-01-06	
Jan Zerebeski	Deprived	2023-01-06	
Hannah J Blacquier	Deprived	2023-07-21	
Yahsif Monter	Deprived	2023-07-21	
Stephanie Cloutier	Deprived	2023-10-11	
Catherine Leblanc	Deprived	2023-04-12	
Alicia McKallister	Deprived	2023-02-11	
Omar Khater	Deprived	2023-02-11	
Alejandro Rojas	Deprived	2023-12-15	
Isabelle Hughes	Deprived	2023-12-15	

Olga Tcherkachina	Deprived	2023-12-15
Jon-Colin Adkin	Deprived	2023-08-28
Dwayne Comeau	Deprived	2023-08-28
Kirstie Davidson	Deprived	2023-08-28
Carly Medley	Deprived	2023-08-28
Michelle Huley	Deprived	2023-02-24
Chris Medley	Deprived	2023-08-28
Caroline ABrowne	Deprived	2024-05-28
Katherine Leocadio	Deprived	2024-05-28
Trish McCabe	Deprived	2024-05-28
Donald McCarron	Deprived	2024-05-28
Anna Zivkovic	Deprived	2024-05-28
Dana Berson	Deprived	2024-06-14
Linda Kuypers	Deprived	2024-06-14
Emoke Braun	Deprived	2024-05-14
Sabrina Labrie	Deprived	2024-07-18
Betty Racine	Deprived	2024-07-18
Alex Betts	Deprived	2024-08-20
Jessica Betts	Deprived	2024-08-20
Terrance Grant	Deprived	2024-11-13
Venessa Costa	Deprived	2024-02-21
Marilou Pelletier	Deprived	2024-02-21
Sylvie Houle	Deprived	2024-02-21
Lee KPoka	Deprived	2024-02-21
Travis Walton	Deprived	2024-02-21
Lucie Leclerc	Deprived	2024-02-21
Marco Bergeron	Deprived	2024-02-21
Michel Bourget	Deprived	2024-02-21
Tara Olsson	Deprived	2024-02-21
Marie-Ève Chiasson	Suspended	2024-08-20
Emma Farlinger	Suspended	2024-08-20
Thomas Power	Suspended	2024-05-14
Michael Paris	Suspended	2023-07-21
Kyle Sprung	Suspended	2023-08-28
Vicky Paquin-Simoneau	Suspended	2022-09-22
Donna LaHaise	Suspended	2023-10-28
Kathleen Lang	Suspended	2023-08-28
Gregory Sutcliffe	Suspended	2024-05-28
Maureen Davis	Suspended	2024-07-18